
Orange County Government

Legislation Text

Orange County
Administration Center
201 S Rosalind Ave.

Orlando, FL 32802-1393

Approval and execution of Third Amendment and Renewal to the Contract for Operation,
Maintenance and Engineering Services for the Water Conserv II Reclaimed Water System Joint
Facilities by and the City of Orlando, Florida, Orange County, Florida, and Woodard & Curran, Inc.
and approval of funding for the Orange County/City of Orlando Water Conserv II Joint Facilities
Annual Target Budget with Woodard & Curran, Inc. The County’s share of the estimated project
budget is $5,420,882.70. All Districts. (Water Reclamation Division)

File #: 21-1106, Version: 1

Orange County Government Printed on 10/4/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

